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Presentation Outline

» General Fund Fiscal Year 2012
e Revenues
* Disbursements
 Reversions
e Adjustments

> 2013 Biennium Outlook
> 2015 Biennium Outlook
» RTIC Discussion
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Fiscal 2012
General Fund Ending Balance

Preliminary Balance: $457.1 M

Expected Balance: $188.9 M

Difference: $268.2 M
Why?
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General Fund Revenue History

General Fund Revenue - Year over Year Change
By Fiscal Year in Millions
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1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012

M Series1| $23.4 | $47.8 | $35.6 | $93.7 | $105.8 | ($3.8) |(519.3) $135.2| $149.4 | $177.2 | $121.7 | $123.7 |(5145.6/(5180.8| $155.4 | $88.4
%Chg. | 24% | 48% | 3.4% | 88% | 91% | 03% | -15% | 10.8%  10.8% | 11.6% | 7.1% | 6.8% | -7.5% | -10.0%| 9.6% | 5.0%
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General Fund Revenue: $ 113.0M

Major Sources Above HJ 2 Estimate

Individual Income Tax $89.5 M
Corporation Tax $12.8 M
Remaining Sources $10.7 M

Total Above Estimate: $ 113.0 M
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General Fund Revenue:
Major Sources Below HJ 2 Estimate

Public Contractors

Vehicle Fee/Tax

Oil & Natural Gas Production Tax
Treasury Cash Interest
OtherSources

Total Below Estimate:

$-27.7M

-8.8 M
-6.8 M
-5.4 M
4.1 M
-2.6 M
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$ -27.7M
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Net GF Revenue Change: $ 85.3M

Total Above Estimate $ 113.0 M
Total Below Estimate $-27.7M
Total Net Change: $ 85.3 M
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Individual Income Tax Withholding
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2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012
M Withholding 407.67419.22444.34474.85501.23/542.6 | 596.4 645.53646.91/644.99685.19734.24
%Change 28% | 6.0% | 69% | 5.6% | 83% | 99% |8.2% | 0.2% -03%| 6.2% | 7.2%
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Unemployment Rate
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=== Some College or Associate Degree

Unemployment by Level of Education, U.S. (Age 25 and Over)
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Corporation License Tax Collections Before Audits
($ Millions)
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2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012
w Taxes $90.2 | $103.7 | $62.5 | $33.2 | $49.3 | $83.4 | $140.0 | $147.1 | $139.0 | $135.3 | $725 | $92.9 | $99.9
% Change 15.0% |-39.7% | -46.8% | 48.4% | 69.3% | 67.8% | 5.1% | -55% | -2.7% | -46.4% | 28.1% | 75%
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Cummulative Corporation License Tax Audit Collections By Month
($ Millions)
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Corporation License Tax Estimated Payments
(SMillions)
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Corporation License Tax Refunds By Fiscal Year
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wRefunds| (11.2) | (9.3) | (16.6) | (32.3) | (24.4) | (145) | (13.9) | (26.2) | (27.9) | (19.9) | (39.9) | (35.1) | (38.8)
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General Fund Reversions: $21.0 M

Budgeted Disbursements
Actual Disbursements

$1,829,435,000
1,779,569,490

Total Unexpended Authority
Budgeted Unexpended Authority

Total Less Budgeted Unexpended Authority

Plus Fiscal Transfers (Net)
Anticipated Transfers *
Actual Transfers
Less Continuing Authority
Anticipated Continuing Authority
Unanticipated Continuing Authority

Total Unanticipated Reversions

23,344,000
52,532,500

1,235,000
51,436,629

$49,865,510
5,383,000

$44,482,510

29,188,500

52,671,629

$20,999,381

* HB2 authority for K-12 anticipated to be moved from FY 2013 to FY 2012




General Fund
Balance Adjustments: $21.9 M

Prior Year Revenue $ 88M
Prior Year Expenditures $ 51M
Other Adjustments $ 80M

Total Adjustments $ 219M

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



General Fund Balance Change
Fiscal 2012 Summary

»Beginning Balance $ 116.4 M
»Revenues $ 853M
> Disbursements $ 445M
»Adjustments $ 219M
»Continuing Authority $ -514 M

Total Change $ 216.7 M
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2013 General Fund Biennium QOutlook

Legislative Budgeted Ending Balance $150.4 M

Beginning Fund Balance $116.4M
Additional Revenue (FY2012) 85.3M
Less Spending (FY2012) 44.5M
Adjustments (FY2012) 21.9M
Net Transfers, Continuing, Supplemental _ -10.5M
Total Changes $257.6M
Revised 2013 Ending Balance $408.0M*

*No Adjustment to 2013 HJ 2 revenue estimate.
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Questions?

Call us: 406.444.2986
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For a larger version of the chart, mouse over the below chart, If you would like to print a version of the chart,
please click on it.

Montana Coal Production By Quarter
120
100 o
5
-z
a =
3
]
2
& 60
2
5
s 40
H
20
00
sl Baiaaiaied belellulid bl s il hesindnlol b mminin il s Re il
580500086000 08|5G60 0658 a60000dalgaodod
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2008 2010 2011

The above chart shows Maontana coal production by guarter since calendar year
2003, As indicated by the chart, total production by quarter has varied between 7 to
10 million taxahle tons since 2003. Total quarterly production peaked in the third and
faurth quarter of 2010 at 108 and 10.4 milion taxahle tons, respectively. Source:
Montana Department of Revenue tax retumn data.

sign Up for Automatic Chart of the Week Updates
Previous charts of the week

Legislative Fiscal Division Mission Statement
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